
                         2020 Workforce Survey Results 

Midwest Results 
Total responses: 386, but number varies by question.  

1. How has your firm’s headcount changed as a result of the pandemic? (Mark all that apply)  Responses: 383 

 
 

 
2. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 385 
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3.  Did you furlough employees and then recall any? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 384 

 

4. Among firms that tried to recall employees; Response: 102

 
5. How would you describe your current situation in filling hourly craft or salaried positions?   Responses:  384 

Salaried; 386 Craft  

 

 

 

27%

6%

67%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Tried to recall furloughed employees

Have not tried to recall furloughed employees

No, did not furlough any employees

12%

31%

38%

38%

62%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Some cited other reasons (or unknown)

Some cited virus concerns or family responsibilities

Some cited preference for unemployment benefits

Some recalled employees have refused to work

All furloughed employees reported when recalled
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6. 



8. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the last 6 months? (Mark all that  

apply) Responses: 382 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. If your firm is having trouble filling salaried positions, please indicate all the position types you are 

having trouble filling (Mark all that apply):  138 
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10. If your firm is 





 
13. What impact, if any, has the pandemic had on your firm’s projects? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 379 
 

 
 
 
14. What impact, if any, has the pandemic had on your firm’s safety and health program or 
performance?   Responses: 380 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8%

1%

17%

17%

32%

1%

12%

8%

37%

62%

68%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40 1 375.05 399.92 Tm

0 g

0 G

[(3)8(0)-1868186866 Tm

25 399.92 Tm

0 g

0 G

[(2)8(0)-16(%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P 
Q

00C q

532.
 E>3u0C q101288
h
8 
Q
m

0  q

532.
 E>3u0C q101288
h
8 
Q
m

0  q

532.
 E>3u0C .32.
 532.(2)8(0)-16(%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P 
Q

00C 607.3 Tm

0 g

0 G

 -0.07 Tc[(8%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P <</MCID 24>> B5320.5 388.75 526.5 327 re

W8(2)8(0)-16(%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P 
Q

00C09.19 571.75 l

306.01 597.75 m

309.19 597.75 l

306.01 623.75 m

3095 5485 388.75 526.5 327 re

W9(2)8(0)-16(%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P 
Q

00C.3 Tm

0 g

0 G

 -0.0827 Tc[(62%)] TJ

ET

Q

 EMC  /P <</MCID 26>> B5DC q85 388.75 526.5 327 re

W1(2)8(0)-10

17%17%



 
15. If Congress takes further action to address the economic fallout from the coronavirus, which of these measures 
would be helpful to your business? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 376 
 

  

16. When do you expect your firm’s volume of business will return to its normal level relative to one year earlier? 
Responses: 376 
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No additional legislation is needed

Addressing the funding shortfalls for multi-employer pension
plans

Enact a pandemic risk insurance/covid-19 business and
employee continuity and recovery fund

Funding for direct federal and federal-aid construction
projects to compensate employers during project delays or

shutdowns due to coronavirus

More funding for loan programs to maintain cash flows

Multi-year surface transportation reauthorization with
higher funding levels

Funding for state departments of transportation to help
prevent project delays as a result of lost revenue from the

pandemic

Addressing federal unemployment benefits that serve as
artificial barriers to returning people to work

Enact a “safe harbor” set of protocols to provide firms with 
protection from tort or employment liability for failing to 

prevent a covid-19 infection

Larger federal investment in infrastructure (e.g.
transportation, schools, water, etc)



17. How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 383

 
 
18. How many total employees did your firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 2020? Responses: 386 
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19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 386. 
 

 
 
 
20. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply) 
Responses: 386 
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21. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor? 
Responses: 376 
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